
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 137-2015 

 

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION TO SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WITH CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP TO 

PROVIDE TAX ASSESSOR OFFICE SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown (“Township”), by 

Resolution 127-2010, authorized “Shared Services Agreement Between Cinnaminson Township, 

Burlington County and Moorestown Township, Burlington County for the Provision of Tax 

Assessor Office Support Services,” effective August 1, 2010; and  

 

WHEREAS, said agreement was extended, via Resolution No. 192-2012, for an 

additional three years, expiring on July 31, 2015; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Township desires to extend the Shared Services Agreement for an 

addition term of three (3) years to July 31, 2018, in accord with the Extension attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference; and 

 

WHEREAS, by entering into the Agreement, the municipalities agree that the continued 

shared service benefits each municipality; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et 

seq., authorizes and empowers the designated municipalities to enter into this agreement; and 

 

 WHEREAS, all contractual provisions have been negotiated and an agreement has been 

entered into between the Townships. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 

Moorestown that the Mayor and Township Clerk be and are hereby authorized by to execute this 

Extension to Shared Services Agreement with Cinnaminson Township pursuant to N.J.S.A. 

40:65-5. 

 

 

 

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a 

Resolution adopted by the Township Council 

at its meeting on July 13, 2015. 

 

                   

       Patricia L. Hunt, RMC 

Township Clerk 

VOTE: 

 

NEWCOMER 

GARWOOD  

DELGADO 

JORDAN 

NAPOLITANO  

    


